STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. PACHECO SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505 (505) 827-7131

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charles W. Harle PO Box 354 Roswell, NM 88201

Charles W. Harle PO Box 1101 Sonora, Tx. 76950

American Employers' Insurance One Beacon St. Boston, Ma 02018

Re: Christopher Well No. 1, located in Unit B, Section 32, Township 6 South,

Range 26 East, Chaves County; Plugging Bond AE 71344-11

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing to be held on Thursday, May 18, 1995, at 8:15 a.m. in the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Room, 2040 S. Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Case 11255 concerns the above-captioned subject matter.

RAND CARROLL

Legal Counsel

RC/dr enclosure

Sincerely

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER

DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXHIBIT NO.

CASE NO.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. PACHECO SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87505 (505) 827-7131

April 20, 1995

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charles W. Harle PO Box 354 Roswell, New Mex. 88201

Charles W. Harle PO Box 1101 Sonora, Tx. 76950

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Co. 10950 Grandview Overland Park, Ks. 66210

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Co. One Kemper Drive Long Grove, Ill. 60049

Kemper Group One Kemer Drive Long Grove, Ill. 60049

Kemper Group PO Box 925 La Puente, Ca. 91747

Re: Zimmerman Well No. 1, located in Unit C, Sec. 32, Township 6 South, Range 26 East, Chaves County; Plugging Bond No. 9SE-064-534

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing to be held on Thursday,

May 18, 1995, at 8:15 a.m. in the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Room, 2040 S. Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Case 11253 concerns the above-captioned subject matter.

M. NIVADA

RAND CARROLL

Legal Counsel

RC/dr enclosure

STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. PACHECO SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505 (505) 827-7131

April 20, 1995

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charles W. Harle PO Box 354 Roswell, New Mex. 88201

Charles W. Harle PO Box 1101 Sonora, Tx. 76950

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Co. 10950 Grandview
Overland Park, Ks. 66210

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Co. One Kemper Drive Long Grove, Ill. 60049

Kemper Group One Kemper Drive Long Grove, Ill. 60049

Kemper Group PO Box 925 La Puente, Ca. 91747

Re: Zimmerman Well No. 2, located in Unit F, Section 32, Township 6 South, Range 26 East, Chaves County; Plugging Bond No. 9SE 064 533

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing to be held on Thursday, May 18, 1995, at 8:15 a.m. in the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Room, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa



Fe, New Mexico. Case 11254 concerns the above-captioned subject matter.

V 1

RAND CARROLL,

Legal Counsel

RC/dr

enclosure



DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - THURSDAY - MAY 18, 1995 8:15 A.M. - 2040 South Pacheo

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dockets Nos 16-95 and 17-95 are tentatively set for June 1, 1995 and June 15, 1995. Applicantions for hearing must be filed at least 23 days in advance of hearing date. Please note, the Examiner Hearing schedule for June 29, 1995 will be held in Hobbs, New Mexico - actual location not yet determined. The following cases will be heard by an Examiner:

CASE 11252: (Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit Stevens Operating Corporation, operator, American Employers Insurance, surety, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Marjohn State Well No. 1 (API No. 30-005-00380), located 660 feet from the North and East lines (Unit A) of Section 11, Township 13 South, Range 28 East, Chaves County, New Mexico (which is approximately 15 miles east-northeast of Hagerman, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Should the operator fail to properly plug said wells, the Division should then be authorized to take such action as is deemed necessary to have both wells properly plugged and abandoned and to direct the operator to pay the costs of such plugging.

ASE 11253: (Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit Charles W. Harle, operator, American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company, surety, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Zimmerman Well No. 1, located 660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line (Unit C) of Section 35, Township 10 South, Range 25 East, Chaves County, New Mexico (which is approximately 8 miles east of Roswell, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Should the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division should then be authorized to take such action as is deemed necessary to have said well properly plugged and abandoned and to direct the operator to pay the costs of such plugging.

ASE 11254: (Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit Charles W. Harle, operator, American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company, surety, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Zimmerman Well No. 2, located 1650 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line (Unit F) of Section 35, Township 10 South, Range 25 East, Chaves County, New Mexico (which is approximately 8 miles east of Roswell, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Should the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division should then be authorized to take such action as is deemed necessary to have said well properly plugged and abandoned and to direct the operator to pay the costs of such plugging.

CASE 11255: (Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit Charles W. Harle, operator, American Employers' Insurance Company, surety, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Christopher Well No. 1 (API No. 30-005-60591), located 330 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the East line (Unit B) of Section 32, Township 6 South, Range 26 East, Chaves County, New Mexico (which is approximately 15.5 miles west-northwest of Elkins, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Should the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division should then be authorized to take such action as is deemed necessary to have said well properly plugged and abandoned and to direct the operator to pay the costs of such plugging.

CASE 11256: (Continued from April 18, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit the operator, Otis H. Sanders, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Thigpen, et al Well No. 1-Y (API No. 30-015-22933), located 1800 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line (Unit F) of Section 7, Township 16 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico (which is approximately 7.25 miles northwest by north of the Artesia, New Mexico Municipal Airport), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Additionally, should the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division seeks an order directing the operator to pay the costs of such plugging and if failing to do so, ordering a forfeiture of the plugging bond covering this well and authorizing the Director of the Division to make demand upon Sunwest Bank at Roswell, New Mexico to pay to the Division so much of the funds of the certificate of deposit given as collateral for said bond as is necessary to compensate the costs of plugging said well.



CASE 1145/: (Continued including apart 20, 2000, assumed assumed a

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit the operator, A. L. Dawsey, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the El Vado Well No. 1 (API No. 30-039-24055), located 610 feet from the South line and 2000 feet from the West line (Unit N) of Section 11, Township 27 North, Range 1 East, as projected into the unsurveyed Tierra Amarilla Land Grant, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico (which is approximately 5.5 miles northwest of El Vado, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Additionally, should the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division seeks an order directing the operator to pay the costs of such plugging and if failing to do so, ordering a forfeiture of the plugging bond covering this well and authorizing the Director of the Division to make demand upon the First Security Bank, formerly First National Bank in Albuquerque, New Mexico to pay to the Division so much of the funds of the certificate of deposit given as collateral for said bond as is necessary to compensate the costs of plugging said well.

CASE 11258: (Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit the operator, A. L. Dawsey, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the El Vado Well No. 2 (API No. 30-039-24053), located 1770 feet from the South line and 970 feet from the East line (Unit I) of Section 11, Township 27 North, Range 1 East, as projected into the unsurveyed Tierra Amarilla Land Grant, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico (which is approximately 5 miles northwest of El Vado, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Additionally, should the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division seeks an order directing the operator to pay the costs of such plugging and if failing to do so, ordering a forfeiture of the plugging bond covering this well and authorizing the Director of the Division to make demand upon the First Security Bank, formerly First National Bank in Albuquerque, New Mexico to pay to the Division so much of the funds of the certificate of deposit given as collateral for said bond as is necessary to compensate the costs of plugging said well.



ADDRESS completed on PS Form **3811**, December 1991 ★ U.S.G.P.O.: 1992-307-530 Signature (Addressee) does not permit. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee! Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
 Complete items 3, and 4a & b delivered Write: "Return Raceipt Requested" on the mailbiede below the article number return tins card to you. SENDER: The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was ach, and and the data Attach this form to the figure of one manpiece, or on the bank it space. Article Addressed to: SONORA, TX PO BOX 1:01 CHARLES W. HARLE * Certified 4 The Country Will 4a. Article Number Registerad P 918-402 096 and fee is paid) Service Type DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT ertified ()

sure as (Val)

ate of (Val)

at Consult costmaster for fee following services (for an extra I.J. Restricted Decivery also wish to receive the sastoby s sessenbow 11 Return Receipt Service PS Form 3800, June 1985

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

PURITY CHIEVANICO

SACIATO NON MONICO ANSA 2088

Fold at line over top of envelope to the right of the return address.

CERTIFIED

918 402 096

α

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



CHARLES W. HARLE





16976

SONORA, IX. PO BOX 1101





















Form **3800,** March 1993

	Recent to:
	Certified Mail
	Not second Ownerage Provide
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	Do du prim regerearchar M
	(See hiverity
Sent to CHARL	ES v. Alexan
Stre PO rd E	OX = E
P C State at ROSW	ELI. Na skupe
Postage	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Certified Egg	Medical Company of the Company of th
Special Delva	Andrew Control of the
Restricted De-	Manager of the State of the Sta
Return Receip to Whom & D	
Return Receib Date, and Acc	
TOTAL Postace	and the second s
Postmark or	inderstand in the state of the

eipt Service.	turn Fec	for using Re	Lysuk kon	11-
following services (for an extra fee): i. Addresses's Address Restricted Delivery	Signature 1	4b. Service Type Registered Certified Expressional Merchandise	8. Addressee's Julies Only if requested and fee is profit.	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form 30 that we can be return this caru to you. • Attract this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.	Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the maintice below the article was delivered and th delivered. Aparticle Addressed to:	CHARLES W. HARLE PO BOX 354 C ROSWELL, NM 88201 E Expression	5 Signature (Addressee)	6. Signature (Agent)

105 Form 3800, March 1968

Servi			
CH.	Silii Sik		IARLE
SON			7
P\$3.1.			
			<u>.</u>
hor, ,			
· · · ·			
Figure 1	** * . * .		
ile in	112		
Name and Address of the Owner, where		eta sect	61.5

Receipt for Certified Mail to the cancer Duverage in owner

Dy or hase for Internal ricel Mar

一分になるのができる。 かいかい 大き かんかん 大き かんかい かいかい かいかいかい ENERGY MINERAL STANDATTRAL HESPURCES SEPARTMENT

Santa Fe. New Mexido 87 65-5477 New Mexido 87 CONSERVATION DIVISION Fold at line over top of envelope to the

2040 South Pachecd

F.O. Box 6429

right of the return address

CERTIFIED

Sonora Texas 76950

The Corganization

E 2021

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

+ U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988

	Receipt 105 Certified Mail No instant the Ace Province No instant the Province Mail (See Province) (See Province)		with an annitional securices are desired and complete hems	a are cosined, and voulthe to do this voulthe name of the es are available. Cor 2. ☐ Restricted (Extra char.	4. Article Number Z. 765 962 336	Type of Service: Registered Insured	ress Mail	Angle of addresses	Myregreen's Address (ONLY if	S. S	
P PC C S	CUENTIES		C PUR L	3 and 4. Fut your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide yo to additional fees the following services for sea and check box so additional service(s) requested. for fees and check box so and check box so whom delivered, date, and addresses a addresse and check for the service so and service(s).	NRT.R		U				
5 }	Setum Federit Thom: Thate and Admession OTAL Tostage & Fees Postmark 23 237		A SENDER: Complete Items	3 and 4. Put your address in the 'card from being returned to and the date of deliver for fees and check boxed 1. □ Show to whom d	Article Addresse	PO BOX 354 ROSWELL, NM			5. Signature – Address X	6. Signeture — Agent X	7. Date of Delivery

ls your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side?

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

THE CONTRACTOR IN THE SECTION OF THE

Constrain Harle P. O. Pox 354 Remmers NM 8840 p0101010

				PS					
				n _{OTE})					
						:			
		I National Standard Mark February Labor States in the Lab	place a	3800,		Protection of the contraction	entra i apparente antige.	ei}€. Tan dekarabasan manas a m	Postmark or C
	\$	100 T	71.75			dentities and approximate	\$		apstao° .ATOT 8. Fees
		18.36 1 AGUESS	New The Pied	Man			157 31 NA		Return Recelor Oate end Addi
		19 - 1 - 12 - 14 - 1	1 2 May 2,	March 1993		1 1 1		3-95-49(-6)	sQ & modW c)
		*****	39 40000 WUMBR	£Pb		** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		13.403	Return Recept
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er te anneşî			1		*-4 5.4	r क्ट्रामा अम्बह्य
		**************************************	11905					e653	Lak a jile bəds
			41, 81			* *			AR- Seylin
	\$	d di	a~41412a			September 2	\$		adets pa
670	7E, 111, 60	THE GROW				7:16	V	Control of	LA PUE
	EK DK	F VE KEWBE							THE STREET, ST
		KHWEEK CE	. 18 (444.4				regar, value anno espajo,	ROUP.	SENEEK (
	4110	(OSIGNAS)	285			: 		элэн өөс	or luas
	ieM lenoitenter	it not bae for in	1.34565 Prasta			Luggo, o Mart	anu 10, 1	ish tau o(STIATE GITTAL
	ali verage Provided	iM baititre⊜ ro⊃ eonarea est	K.			.DADMKig afte. 		ai ii†119 € veruznt o∗	
	4.	eceipt for				P		deceib	
	EEE	296	- &	* *		w	65.8		★ ****
							- 61 12	5 F Z	7
yok,	Sharp in	1.	A contract	County.					
. 1 ×	. .		ω <u>~ ಫ</u> ੁੱਠ Ω	₽ ●		2 - 2 21 5	T		
	Signatu	ONI		38.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00		ne th		<u>.</u>	
Date of Deliver	ST VE	KEMPER GROUP ONE KEMPER D LONG GROVE,	from being re nd the date of lees and chec Show to w	SENDER: Co 3 and 4.		domplete nem Will prevent thi person delivere nsult postmaste I Delivery		Sece.	CY if
S		R C	ing r		X	VIII D	332	nsured 20D leturn Recei or Merchan	f addresse ERED. \$ (ONLY
ᅨ.	\$ 1	ROU FR VER	of de eck b	_ 2	3.5	The Control	22	Insured COD Return for Mer	of a IVER
	gent	KEMPER GROUP ONE KEMPER DR LONG GROVE, I	d from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide yound the date of delivery. For additional fees the following service fees and check boxies) for additional services) requested. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Eura charge)	the te	and 2 when additional sections	to do this will able to do the period the period the period the period to the period p	962		Always obtain signature of or agent and DATE DELIVE. B. Addressee's Address requested and fee paid)
			2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	R en		Para Para Para Para Para Para Para Para	4. Article Number Z 765	- 76	algn ATE and J
Y			ou. The retuing additional or additional or additional or additional ared, date, a Extra charge)				4. Article Numb Z 765	Registered Certified Express Mail	nd D nd D sse
		8	2 d d d d d	7 8			문	egist ertifi rpre	ont a ddre
		60049	Se an	. S			4 Y	Registere Certified Express !	lwe)
2			rec ees d ad	whe		Provi			4 0 W
			dreg ent	9 9	(c. c	M M M		•	
			See V	ditio		8886		-	
			s ad	n al		Poet TVIC			
1.			dreg.	Servi	3	Spa ::			
	Add	Z 765 ype of Service: Registered Stronglet	\$ \(\frac{1}{100}\)	de ces		TURN TO		_	
	obta t and tress	Z T Se	2 8 8	ere Fail:	I-	N. debaba		91747	
175 - 27 - 17 - 176 - 176 - 176 - 176 - 176	in signa i DATE see's A d and fe	Z 765 pe of Service Registered Certified Express Mail	e you the name of concess are available to concess. 2. Restraction Number	des	E	子が許麗		9	270 200
	TE D		E and a second	red,		6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ë		8
	Always obtain signature of addressego for agent and DATE DELIVERED. 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY for requested and fee paid)		me of the per liable. Consultable. Consultab		INDER Complete frame 1 and 2 when additions	de E	pes d	ಶ/	17 Jan 20
	2 S R R	333	De De la composition della com	¥ 8	ة إ	o w	dress OU	2	V A
7.7			Son at po	mple		W C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ğ ğ	92 NTE	
		333 Insured COD Return Receipt For Merchandis	turned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmastage to box box less for additional services is requested. **Loxies** for additional services is requested.** **Loxies** for additional services address.** **Loxies** The services is requested.** **Loxies** Consult postmastage is address.** **Loxies** Consult person and services is requested.** **Lox	mplete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this	ENDER: Complete Items	The particle of the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will previde didness in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will previde from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person do to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult position fees and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested. Show to whom delivered date, and addressed's addresse. (Extra charge)	3. Article Addressed to KEMPER GROUP	PO BOX 925 LA PUENTE,	Signature - Address
.			Stell Stell	ığl.				E E E E	Sigi
MARIE TO					4世	PEN 310	က 💆	PO LA	w ×

PS Form **3800,** March 1993

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

* U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865

Form 3811, Mar. 1988 7. Date of Delivery

6. Signature

PS Form 3800, 961 A March 1993 Jaune - Bassa Dog Gre Bassa ye i, be work that a_e indog ve av erja(e) y coou**√** o. LOW G GROVE. ONE KENDEE DE WEBTICAN MANDEAGGEREE -slevely sas) PATATE OSTINU SOMMEN: ATRION lieM lecquand on 14 sau ton aC ACTIONNESS BE BECOME TONICED HisM beilined Receipt for

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	* U.S.Q.P.O. 1988-212-	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988
		7. Date of Delivery
		6. Signature - Agent / X
8. Addr esse e's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	·	5. Signeture authors X
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and TIAITE DELIVERED.		
Type of Service: Registenec	600049 ПВЕВС МОТОЛГ 13	FONG GROVE, ILL ONE KEMPER DR AMBRICH
4. Article Number 4. 265 334 S		3. Article Addressed to:
se side. Failure to do this will prevent this ovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster decises. 2. [Extra clargs:)	. The return receipt fee will pr additional fees the following additional service (s) request	card from being returned to you to and the date of delivery. For fore send check box(es) for fees and check box(es) for fees and check box delivers.

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Dickonservertion Transport

0701010

6 Save this receipt and present it if you make inquiry.

102595 93 Z-0478

return receipt is requested, check the applicable blocks in item 1 of Form 3811

5. Enter fees for the services requested in the appropriate spaces on the front of this receipt if

endorse RESTRICTED DELIVERY on the front of the article

4. If you want delivery restricted to the addresses, or to an authorized agent of the addresses

ends if space permits. Otherwise, affix to back of article Endorse front of article RETURN RECEIPT

return receipt card. Form 3811, and attach it to the front of the article by means of the gummed If you want a return receipt, write the certified mail number and your name and address on a address of the article, data states to and return the receipt, and mad the exticle

THE COURSE WHEN THE VALUE OF HEATHER THE SHEET THE WHITH THE TOP OF THE HERE

REQUESTED adjacent to the number

The second of th

the rest of the constitution of the constituti

Chica, repeated to the results.

STRUKTS NORTHER SENTENCES OFFICE TO THE ROLE OFFICE OFFICE OF HER OFFICE OF STRUKTS OF

MERMSTRYKNING ALLYIDERIA MUTUAL INS. TOUS GRANDVIEW

OVERLAND PARK, KS

SEL 296 596 Z

CERTIFIED - PETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

THE PARTY OF THE P

Santa Fe. New Mexico Brook-Zued

000

Fold at line over top of envelope to the right of the return address CELEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

3800, March